S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

DOW™ LDPE 515E

Low Density Polyethylene Resin

The Dow Chemical Company

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

DOW LDPE 515E Low Density Polyethylene Resin is a 3.2 melt index, medium density LDPE resin for the high-speed tissue overwrap market offering a
good balance between optical properties such as gloss and haze, stiffness and low COF. This product contains slip and antiblock additives.

Note: DOW LDPE 515E Low Density Polyethylene Resin should comply with FDA regulation 177.1520(c)2.2 and with most European food contact
regulations when used unmodified and processed according to good manufacturing practices for food contact applications. Please contact you nearest
Dow office for food contact compliance statements. The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use complies with all relevant
regulations.

Applications:

Packaging of soft products such as hand tissues, toilet tissues, feminine hygiene products

High clarity tissues overwrap

asHas NHdopmaLnms

Hob6aska AHTNONOK
KombuHauus

PenTuHr areHTcTBa FDA 21 CFR 177,1520 (c) 2,2
®dopwmbl paHynbI
MeTtop o6paboTku BbigyBHas nneHka
dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
YpenbHbIl Bec 0.931 g/cm?3 ASTM D792
Maccosebin pacxop pacnnasa (MFR)
(190°C/2.16 kg) 3.2 g/10 min ISO 1133
MneHkn HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
TonwuHa nneHKn NnpoTecTnpoBaHa 30 pm
TseppocTb nneHkn-MD (30 pm) 47.0 J/em? ISO 527-3
Tensile Stress ISO 527-3

MD : Yield, 30 ym 15.3 MPa

TD : Yield, 30 um 15.1 MPa

MD : Break, 30 pm 17.5 MPa

TD : Break, 30 pm 15.2 MPa
YovHeHve npun pacTs>KeHnn ISO 527-3

MD : Break, 30 pm 300 %

TD : Break, 30 pm 70 %
YnapHoe nagexve Dart (30 pm) 120 g ISO 7765-1/A
Elmendorf Tear Strength ASTM D1922

MD : 30 pm 130 g

TD : 30 pm 190 g
OonTu4eckui HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuvHuua namepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus

Page 1



S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

Breck (45°, 30.0 pm) 71 ASTM D2457

Haze (30.0 ym) 7.0 % ISO 14782

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasnieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon
POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutan

WeChat

Page 2



